COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED SUBSEQUENT TO ADJOURNMENT SINE DIE OF THE 2010 SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

The following communications were received subsequent to adjournment sine die by the House:

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR SAINT PAUL 55155

October 18, 2010

The Honorable Margaret Anderson Kelliher Speaker of the House of Representatives The State of Minnesota

Dear Speaker Kelliher:

Please be advised that I have received, approved, signed, and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State the following House File:

Second Special Session — 2010, H. F. No. 1, relating to disaster assistance; authorizing spending to acquire and better public land and buildings and other improvements of a capital nature with certain conditions; authorizing the sale of state bonds; providing flood loss aid and property tax relief; making cash flow and other budgetary adjustments; appropriating money for flood and tornado relief; amending Laws 2008, chapter 152, article 2, section 3, subdivision 2, as amended; repealing Laws 2010, First Special Session chapter 1, article 24, sections 1; 2; 3.

Sincerely,

TIM PAWLENTY
Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE ST. PAUL 55155

The Honorable Margaret Anderson Kelliher Speaker of the House of Representatives

The Honorable James P. Metzen President of the Senate

I have the honor to inform you that the following enrolled Act of the 2010 Second Special Session of the State Legislature has been received from the Office of the Governor and is deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State for preservation, pursuant to the State Constitution, Article IV, Section 23:

		Second Special	Time and	
S. F. No.	H. F. No.	Session Laws Chapter No.	Date Approved 2010	Date Filed 2010
140.	IVO.	Chapter No.	2010	2010
	1	1	5:40 p.m. October 18	October 18

Sincerely,

MARK RITCHIE Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the 2010 Second Special Session Journal of the House for Monday, October 18, 2010, including subsequent proceedings, has been corrected and is hereby approved.

ALBIN A. MATHIOWETZ, Chief Clerk, House of Representatives